1 1 1
MAMX-011034
Rev. V1
Double-Balanced Mixer
3 - 12 GHz
MACOM Technology Solutions Inc. (MACOM) and its affiliates reserve the right to make changes to the product(s) or information contained herein without notice.
Visit www.macom.com for additional data sheets and product information.
For further information and support please visit:

This mixer is well suited for applications such as test
and measurement, microwave radio and radar.
Ordering Information
1
1. Reference Application Note M513 for reel size information.
Functional Schematic
Pin Configuration
2
1, 4, 9 GND
2 LO
3, 6, 7, 10, 11, 12 NC2
5 IF
8 RF
13 GND3
2. MACOM recommends connecting unused package pins to
ground.
3. The exposed pad centered on the package bottom must be
connected to RF, DC and thermal ground.
MAMX-011034 Cut Tape or Tray
MAMX-011034-TR0100 100 Piece Reel
MAMX-011034-TR0500 500 Piece Reel
MAMX-011034-SB1 Sample Board
1
2
3
4 5 6